

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5274-5307 OF 2009

DEEN DAYAL CANCER RES.CEN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,MUMBAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Amrita Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Appellant has filed an application for refund of excess Court fee allegedly paid by mistake. The application is not supported by an affidavit. It is, therefore, defective. Counsel is directed to cure the defects and file affidavit in support of the application. The Taxing Officer is directed to verify the correctness of the allegation regarding the alleged excess payment of Court fee by mistake and file a report. The matter be listed on 26.11.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps