

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5274-5307 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Deen Dayal Cancer Res.Cen.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Commr. Of Customs, Mumbai

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2010

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sameer A.,Adv.
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has
withdrawn the application earlier filed for refund of
excess court fee. Counsel for the petitioner is directed
to file proper application and office is directed to
process the same

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar